Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99	HARRIN DONN HORRE HARRI BANKE HIRM DONN DANAN HARRI	. Departmen
	07-20-2001	I A I ENT
TO: The Commissioner of Potents		
Submission Type () New 7-20-01	102112812 chec Conveyance Type (X) Assignment ()	l original document(s) or copy(ies). Security Agreement
(x) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101693983	() License ()	Change of Name Other
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Go	v <i>ernment</i> y U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies) Conveying Party(ies) Conveying Party(ies)		al File () Secret File
Name (line 1) Thomas Willuweit Name (line 2)	additional names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year 12/12/2000
Second Party Name (line 1) Stefan Nowicki		Execution Date Month Day Year 12/12/2000
Name (line 2)		
	additional names of receiving parti	es attached () If document to be recorde
Name (line 1) Thomas Willuweit		an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Schleizer Strasse 105		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	4.6	document from Assignme
Address (line 3) Hof,	/ Germany State/Country	95028 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class nereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the office of the data is the state of the data is the d

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	170	Pag	ge 2	Patent and Trademark Offi PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telepho	one Number <u>(505) 286-3511</u>	
Name	Robert W. Becker & Associa	ites		
Address (line 1)	11896 N. Highway 14 - Suite	<u>B</u>		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Tijeras, NM 87059			
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached c	onveyance document	#1
Application N	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	() Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either	the Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent Num	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Number(s	s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09/716,	.124			
signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> t named executing inventor. ration Treat (PCT)	Patent Application, e	nter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
-				
	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#1
	Fee d of Payment: t Account	Amount for Propert Enclosed ()	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account ()	S Fee was paid with first Submission of On
04/10/2001	for payment by deposit account o	or if additional fees can Deposit	n be charged to the account.) Account Number:	#
		Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes () No (x)
Statement an				
attach	best of my knowledge and leed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.	original aocumeni	g information is true and corre C. Charges to deposit account o	ct and any are authorized, as
Robert W. B		Robert	- Beel	July 16, 2001
Name of Perso		Signature		Date

Form PTO-1619C	RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Comme
Expires 06/30/99	CONTINUA	ATION	Patent and Trademark Off
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
	PATENTS	ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies)	()Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	
attached Enter additional Conveying Parties	(IPA)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kai-Uwe Ulrich	01, 50		12/12/2000
Name (line 2)	JUL 2 0 2001 65		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Gerald Jakobson	TRADEMARKE		12/12/2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Per Söll	()Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domesti
Name (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separ document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Alte Plauener Strass	se 61		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Hof City	Germany State/Country	95028 Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			() If document to be recorded i an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation mus be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Patent Application Number(s)

Patent Number(s)

Form FTO -16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

	RADES	l	RATENTS ONL	\mathbf{Y} \mathbf{U} .	19.01
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Ti	rademarks: Please record t	the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submi (X)	ission Type New	/6	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment	() Security Agreen	nent
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	JUL	License	() Change of Name	;
()	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	PARTE OF PROPERTY	10 (Fo	() Other U.S. Government or Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)
()	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		1	Departmental File () Sec	ret File
Conve	eying Party(ies)	X) Ma	rk if additional names of co	onveying parties attached	Execution Date
	e (line 1) Thomas Willuweit e (line 2)				Month Day Year 12/12/2000
Second Name	l Party e (line 1) <u>Stefan Nowicki</u>				Execution Date Month Day Year 12/12/2000
Name	e (line 2)				
Name Name Addres	ving Party (2 e (line 1) Thomas Willuweit e (line 2) es (line 1) es (line 2)	() Ma	rk if additional names of re	6 Sections parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Addres	s (line 3) , city		/ State/Country	Zip Code	
Dome	stic Representative Name and	Addr	ess Enter for	the first Receiving Party on	y.
ı	lame				
Addres	ss (line 1)				
Addres	ss (line 2)				
Addre	ss (line 3)				
Addre	ss (line 4)				
04/95/9	2001 BNGUYEN1 00000074 09716124		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
03 FC:	581 40.00 O P	:7		Cover Sheet to be recorded, including t	me for reviewing the document and
Rublic b	ourden reporting for this collection of information is ng the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sen 331 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory	estimated d commen Affairs, O	to average approximately 30 minutes per ts regarding this burden estimate to the ffice of Management and Budget, Pape	E U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chie erwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), W	f Information Officer, Washington, ashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQ

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this letter is being deposited with the United States Post Office Express Mail Office to Addressee under CFR1.10 on the date indicated and is addressed to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0866 EL574998888US

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (505)286	-2511
Name Robert W. Becker & Associates		
Address (line 1) 11896 N. Highway 14 Address (line 2) Suite B		
Address (line 3) <u>Tijeras,New Mexico</u>		
Address (line 4) 87008		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance document	# _1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	r(s) () Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number of	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09/716,124		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#1
Method of Payment:	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed (X) Deposit Account ()	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	lditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes (X) No ()
Statement and Signature		
11.1	ef, the foregoing information is true and corre ginal document. Charges to deposit account a	ct and any are authorized, as
Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing	Robert — Berry Signature	April 19, 2001 Date

	SPE
Form PTO-161	9¢(), °°,
Expires 06/30/99	APR 1 9 2001
OMB 0651-0027	Arm.
	TO A TRADEMARKA

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

PATENTS ONLY

		<u>. </u>	
() Mark	if additional names of conv	eying parties attached	
			Execution Date Month Day Year 12/12/2000
			Execution Date Month Day Year 12/12/2000
			Execution Date Month Day Year
			Month Day Tear
() Mark i	f additional names of recei	ving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
			representative is attached. (Designation must
			be a separate document from Assignment.)
	State / Government	7. C. I	
	State/Country	Zip Code	() If document to be recorded is
			an assignment and the receiving party is not
			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	State/Country	Zip Code	
Number(s) Number or th	(e Patent Number (DO NOT) Mark if additional n ENTER BOTH number	numbers attached s for the same property).
)		Patent Number(s)	
	() Mark i	() Mark if additional names of receistate/Country State/Country Number(s) (Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT)	Number(s) Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Willuweit of Schleizer Straße 105, D-95028 Hof, Germany, Dr.
Stefan Nowicki, Klarastraße 46, D-45130 Essen, Germany,Kai-Uwe Ulrich, Neckarsulmer
Ring 9, D-09405 Zschopau, Germany, and Gerald Jakobson, Schleife 11a D-77770 Durbach, PROCESS FOR TREATING WATERS, SOILS, SEDIMENTS Germany have invented OR SILTS
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
was given the US Serial Number 09/716,124
AND WHEREAS, Thomas Willuweit of Schleizer Straße 105, D-95028 Hof, Germany
and Peter Söll of Alte Plauener Straße 61, D-95028 Hof, Germany are desirous of acquiring
an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the said
Thomas Willuweit and Peter Söll and their assigns and legal representatives, all the right,
title and <u>interest</u> in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and
to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United
States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said
considerations,we, Thomas Willuweit and Peter Söll
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>Thomas</u>
Willuweit and Peter Söll or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any
other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents
thereon. In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 12 day of
December 2000.
Thomas Willuweit
Ør. Stefan Nowicki
Kai-Wye Ulrich
Gerald Hill All
Cotold Ikkohean

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/20/2001 REEL: 012948 FRAME: 0869